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Officers 
 

President 
Anne Kearney, LCSW-R 
Le Moyne College 
1419 Salt Springs Rd., Romero Hall 
Syracuse, NY 13214 
(315) 445-4195  
kearneae@lemoyne.edu  

 
President Elect 
Kevin Readdean, MSEd 
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
110 8th St. 
Troy, New York 12180 
518-276-6287 
readdk@rpi.edu 
 
Treasurer  
Maureen Emerson, CMA 
University Health Service 
University of Rochester  
Box 270617, Rochester, NY 14627  
(585) 275-2662 Fax: (585) 256-1285 

memerson@uhs.rochester.edu 
 

Secretary 
Lori Soos 
Butler Hall 
P.O. Box 1923 
Niagara University, NY 14109-1923   
(716) 286-8390  Fax: (716) 286-8390 
lsoos@niagara.edu    
 
Immediate Past President 
Shelly Sloan, MS, CHES 
SUNY Oswego 
WHC #10, Lifestyles Center 
Oswego, NY 13126 
(315) 312-5648 Fax: (315) 312-2502 
Shelly.sloan@oswego.edu  

 
 
 
ACHA Region V Representative 

 
Region V Representative to the 
ACHA Board of Directors  
Linda Dudman, MPA 
University Health Service  
University of Rochester  
Box 270472 
Rochester, NY 14627                                                                                                                                               
(585) 273-5770 Fax: (585) 461-4637 
ldudman@uhs.rochester.edu  
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Section Chairpersons 
 
Administration  
Melinda DuBois, MSW 
SUNY Geneseo 
1 College Circle 
Geneseo, NY  14454 
(585) 245-5716 

dubois@geneseo.edu 
 
Clinical Medicine  
Alexandra Hall, MD 
Cornell University  
Gannett Health Services 
110 Ho Plaza 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
(607) 255-5155 
Amh89@cornell.edu 
 
Health Promotion  
Melissa Kelley, MS, CHES 
University Health Service  
University of Rochester  
Box 270472 
Rochester, NY 14627                                                                                                                   
(585) 273-5772 Fax: (585) 461-4637 
mkelley@uhs.rochester.edu  

 

Mental Health 
Marcus Hotaling, PhD 
Union College 
807 Union Street 
Schenectady, NY 12308 
(518) 388-6161 Fax: (518) 388-6147 
hotalinm@union.edu  
 
Nursing  
Position unfilled. 

 

 

 

Student  
Sara Gleisle 
University of Rochester 
Box 270472 
Rochester, NY 14627                                                                                                                   
(585) 943-3763 Fax: (585) 461-4637 
sara.gleisle@cortland.edu  

 

Community College 

Representative 
 
Paula Snyder, RN, BSN 
Jamestown Community College 
260 North Union Street 
P.O. Box 5901 
Olean, NY 14760 
(716) 376-7569 
PaulaSnyder@mail.sunyjcc.edu  

 
Committees/Appointments 
 
Advocacy  
Ralph Manchester, MD 
University Health Service 
University of Rochester  
Box 270617 
Rochester, NY 14627 
(585) 275-2679 Fax: 585-756-0263 
rmanchester@uhs.rochester.edu 
 

Bylaws & Awards  
Cathy Smith, MSEd, CHES 
SUNY Cortland 
Student Support Services 
PO Box 2000 
Cortland, NY 13045 
(607) 753-2066 Fax: (607) 753-5495 
Catherine.Smith@cortland.edu 
 
Communications 
Mary Madsen, RN, C 
University Health Service 
University of Rochester  
Box 270617 
Rochester, NY 14627    
(585) 275-2196 Fax: (585) 256-1285 
mmadsen@uhs.rochester.edu 
 
Liaison to the SUNY Health  
Services Council  
Rachel Bergeson MD 
Stony Brook University 
Stony Brook, NY  11794 
(631) 632-6740 
Rachel.Bergeson@stonybrook.edu 
 
Nominating Committee 
Kathy MacLachlan MS, ANP 
Syracuse University Health Services 
111 Waverly Avenue 
Syracuse, NY  13244  
(315) 443-9017  Fax: (315) 443-9010 
kmmaclac@syr.edu 
 

NYSCHA Conference Planner 
Linda Dudman, MPA 
University Health Service  
University of Rochester  
Box 270472 
Rochester, NY 14627                                       
(585) 273-5770 Fax: (585) 461-4637 
ldudman@uhs.rochester.edu  
 
NYSCHA Conference Planner 
Rebecca Harrington, MA 
SUNY Oneonta 
108 Ravine Parkway 
Oneonta, NY 13820 
607-436-3540 
harrinrl@oneonta.edu 
 
 

 


